2020 Grand Rapids High School Marching Band Payment Agreement

Please have this agreement signed & with a check back to the Band Department by July 3, 2020

Name Grade for 2020 season

Parent’s Names
Mailing Address
Email Address
City State Zip Phone#

The 2020 Grand Rapids Marching Band Fee Structure, in light of the Covid-19 Pandemic, will be payments based on timelines
and guidance from ISD 318, MDE, MSHSL, MDH and NFHS. What does that mean? It means we are planning to only collect
dollars as things open up and as the 2020 MB Season takes shape.

We are looking at 2 plans at this point:

Plan A. Run Marching exactly as we have in the past. This plan would include a Marching Band Fee of $500 per person. $100
Payments per month would be taken as follows monthly beginning July 1 and concluding November 1. All members would have
the option of paying the full balance if so choose.

Plan B. Run a scaled down version of Marching Band that takes away whatever pieces the various governing bodies deems
unsafe. This plan would begin with a $100 down payment and fee structures would be altered based on what we can and cannot
do. Ifwe transition to a Plan B, families will be notified ASAP of the fee structure and be given ample time to adjust
accordingly.

What we need by July 3, 2020

1. This contract signed and returned to Mr. Gunderson or Mr. Grotjohn. Can be sent via mail, scanned and sent via email
or whatever other creative way you have to get it to us. dgunderson@isd318.org sgrotjohn@isd318.org

2. $100 deposit payable to GR Band Boosters and sent to Band Treasurer Len Brown. His address is 1494 Forest Hills
Avenue, Grand Rapids, MN 55744. If you prefer to pay with a credit card, you may do so thru Charms Office. We will
send you information if you would like to go that route.

I understand the above agreement and wish for my student to participate in the Grand Rapids High School Marching Band. |
understand that fees are NON-REFUNDABLE and my student is expected to participate in all GRHS Marching Band activities,
rehearsals and performances. It is very important that you look at the dates and make your payments. . If for some reason your
student were to drop out of marching band, you are responsible for the entire Fee.

Student Signature Date

Parent Signature Date

Other School Fees: These are participation fees and school instrument fees associated with participation in School Activities.

e $100.00 ISD 318 Activity Fee: Checks payable to: GRHS.
This fee is the standard participation fee for being in activities at Grand Rapids High School. Waivers are available for
qualified students. See the Activities office for forms. Send a separate check for this or pay online at Activities
Web Page

e $100.00 Instrument Use Fee: Checks payable to: I1SD #318
This fee is for students who use school owned instruments and is collected for the repair and replacement of these.
Waivers are available for qualified students. See Instructor for forms. Send a separate check for this or pay online at
www.isd318.org.
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